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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 0 8 2019

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC260035; AMC279081; AMC282647; AMC286818; AMC357467; AMC365714;

Federal Express Tracking No.: 7770 1627 3743
DECISION

GOLDRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD : This decision affects those claims
1055 W GEORGIA ST 1500 ROYAL CENTER shown on the attached list(s).
VANCOUVER, BC V6E 4N7

SEE ATTACHMENT(S) FOR CLAIM NAMES AND AMC NUMBERS

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2019, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $165 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-l, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if


http://www.blm.gov/az/

you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou
fail tojcomply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision maybe appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within

30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(1) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(2) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(3) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 0 8 2019

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC260035; AMC279081; AMC282647; AMC286818; AMC357467; AMC365714;

Federal Express Tracking No.: 7770 1627 3743
DECISION

GOLDRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD : This decision affects those claims
1055 W GEORGIA ST 1500 ROYAL CENTER shown on the attached list(s).
VANCOUVER, BC V6E 4N7

SEE ATTACHMENT(S) FOR CLAIM NAMES AND AMC NUMBERS

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2019, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $165 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-l, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
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you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou
fail tojcomply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision maybe appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within

30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(1) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(2) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(3) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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GOLDRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD

1055 W GEORGIA ST 1500 ROYAL CENTER

VANCOUVER BC V6E 4N7
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DC-93
DC-94
DC-95
DC-96
DC-97
DC-98
DC-99
DC-100

Last Assmt Year
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
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Track, ypur package or shipment with FedEx Tracking

777016273743

Delivered

Thursday 1172172019 at 9:12 am

FROM

PHOENIX, AZ US

Shipment Facts

TRACKING NUMBER
777016273743

DELIVERED TO
Mailroom

TERMS
Shipper

SPECIAL HANDLING SECTION
Deliver Weekday

ACTUAL DELIVERY
Thu 11/21/2019 9:12 am

Travel History

Thursday, 11/21/2019

9:12 am VANCOUVER, BC
8:39 am RICHMOND, BC
7:20 am RICHMOND, BC
7:07 am RICHMOND, BC
6:50 am VANCOUVER, BC
5:28 am MEMPHIS, TN
4:45 am MEMPHIS, TN
12:13 am MEMPHIS, TN
Wednesday,11/20/2019

6:16 pm PHOENIX, AZ
4:05 pm PHOENIX, AZ

Monday, 11/18/2019

4:03 pm

DELIVERED
Signed for by: T.IANA

GET STATUS UPDATES

OBTAIN PROOF OF DELIVERY

TO
VANCOUVER, BC CA

SERVICE
FedEx International Priority

WEIGHT
0.51b s/0.23 kgs

TOTAL PIECES TOTAL SHIPMENT WEIGHT
1 0.51b s/0.23 kgs

SHIPPER REFERENCE
Janet Bowen

PACKAGING
FedEx Envelope

STANDARD TRANSIT SHIP DATE

11/21/2019 by 10:30 am Wed 11/20/2019

Local Scan Time

Delivered
On FedEx vehicle for delivery
At local FedEx facility

International shipment release -

Import

At destination sort facility
In transit

Departed FedEx location

Arrived at FedEx location

Left FedEx origin facility

Picked up

Shipment information sent to FedEx

https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/index.html ?tracknumbers=777016273743&cntry_code=us

Page 1of1

12/2/2019
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 0 8 2019

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC260035; AMC279081; AMC282647; AMC286818; AMC357467; AMC365714;

Federal Express Tracking No.: 7770 1627 3743
DECISION

GOLDRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD : This decision affects those claims
1055 W GEORGIA ST 1500 ROYAL CENTER shown on the attached list(s).
VANCOUVER, BC V6E 4N7

SEE ATTACHMENT(S) FOR CLAIM NAMES AND AMC NUMBERS

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2019, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $165 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-l, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if


http://www.blm.gov/az/

you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou
fail tojcomply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision maybe appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within

30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(1) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(2) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(3) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



Serial Number

AMC260035
AMC260036
AMC260037
AMC260038
AMC260039
AMC260040
AMC260041
AMC260042
AMC260043
AMC260044
AMC260045
AMC279081
AMC282649
AMC282650
AMC282651
AMC282652
AMC282653
AMC282654
AMC286818
AMC286819
AMC286820
AMC286821
AMC286822
AMC286823
AMC286824
AMC357467
AMC357468
AMC357469
AMC357470
AMC357471
AMC357472
AMC357473
AMC357474
AMC365714
AMC365715
AMC365716
AMC365717
AMC365718
AMC365719
AMC365720
AMC365721
AMC365722
AMC365723
AMC365724
AMC365725
AMC365726
AMC365727
AMC365728
AMC365729
AMC365730
AMC365731
AMC365732
AMC365733
AMC365734

GOLDRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD

1055 W GEORGIA ST 1500 ROYAL CENTER

VANCOUVER BC V6E 4N7

Lead Serial Number

AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC260035
AMC279081
AMC282647
AMC282647
AMC282647
AMC282647
AMC282647
AMC282647
AMC286818
AMC286818
AMC286818
AMC286818
AMC286818
AMC286818
AMC286818
AMC357467
AMC357467
AMC357467
AMC357467
AMC357467
AMC357467
AMC357467
AMC357467
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714

Claim Name
MOUNTAIN DEW #1
MOUNTAIN DEW #2
MOUNTAIN DEW #3
TRAM #1
TRAM #2
TRAM #3
CASEY #1
CASEY #2
CASEY #3
BEARCAT
SUSPENSION #4
CHRYSLER
MERRILY #3
MERRILY #4
MERRILY #5
MERRILY #6
MERRILY #7
MERRILY #8
MERRILY #9
MERRILY #10
MERRILY #11
MERRILY #12
MERRILY #13
MERRILY #14
MERRILY #15
NWR #1
NWR #2
NWR #3
NWR #4
NWR #5
NWR #6
MOUNTAIN DEW #5
MOUNTAIN DEW #4
DC-1
DC-2
DC-3
DC-4
DC-5
DC-6
DC-7
DC-8
DC-9
DC-10
DC-11
DC-12
DC-13
DC-14
DC-15
DC-16
DC-17
DC-18
DC-19
DC-20
DC-21

Last Assmt Year
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
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Serial Number

AMC365735
AMC365736
AMC365737
AMC365738
AMC365739
AMC365740
AMC365741
AMC365742
AMC365743
AMC365744
AMC365745
AMC365746
AMC365747
AMC365748
AMC365749
AMC365750
AMC365751
AMC365752
AMC365753
AMC365754
AMC365755
AMC365756
AMC365757
AMC365758
AMC365759
AMC365760
AMC365761
AMC365762
AMC365763
AMC365764
AMC365765
AMC365766
AMC365767
AMC365768
AMC365769
AMC365770
AMC365771
AMC365772
AMC365773
AMC365774
AMC365775
AMC365776
AMC365777
AMC365778
AMC365779
AMC365780
AMC365781
AMC365782
AMC365783
AMC365784
AMC365785
AMC365786
AMC365787
AMC365788
AMC365789
AMC365790
AMC365791
AMC365792

Lead Serial Number

AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714
AMC365714

Claim Name
DC-22
DC-23
DC-24
DC-25
DC-26
DC-27
DC-28
DC-30
DC-31
DC-32
DC-33
DC-34
DC-35
DC-36
DC-37
DC-39
DC-40
DC-41
DC-42
DC-43
DC-44
DC-45
DC-46
DC-47
DC-66
DC-67
DC-68
DC-69
DC-70
DC-71
DC-72
DC-73
DC-74
DC-75
DC-76
DC-77
DC-78
DC-79
DC-81
DC-82
DC-83
DC-84
DC-85
DC-86
DC-87
DC-88
DC-89
DC-90
DC-91
DC-92
DC-93
DC-94
DC-95
DC-96
DC-97
DC-98
DC-99
DC-100

Last Assmt Year
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

Page 2 of 2



EXxpress

co
@©

JASON VANBUSKJIRK
DOI BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEFTT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVENUE

OOR 8

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 US
SIGN: JASON VANBUSKIRI

tDAVID EATON
GOLDBRIDGE HOLDINGS LTD
1055 W GEORGIA ST 1500 ROYAL CENTER

VANCOUVER BCVG6E4N7

604) 377-2490 REF JANETBOAEN
-+~L, DEPI

AA
S , 7770 1627 3743 INTL PRIORITY

XV YDTA B



Track, ypur package or shipment with FedEx Tracking

777016273743

Delivered

Thursday 1172172019 at 9:12 am

FROM

PHOENIX, AZ US

Shipment Facts

TRACKING NUMBER
777016273743

DELIVERED TO
Mailroom

TERMS
Shipper

SPECIAL HANDLING SECTION
Deliver Weekday

ACTUAL DELIVERY
Thu 11/21/2019 9:12 am

Travel History

Thursday, 11/21/2019

9:12 am VANCOUVER, BC
8:39 am RICHMOND, BC
7:20 am RICHMOND, BC
7:07 am RICHMOND, BC
6:50 am VANCOUVER, BC
5:28 am MEMPHIS, TN
4:45 am MEMPHIS, TN
12:13 am MEMPHIS, TN
Wednesday,11/20/2019

6:16 pm PHOENIX, AZ
4:05 pm PHOENIX, AZ

Monday, 11/18/2019

4:03 pm

DELIVERED
Signed for by: T.IANA

GET STATUS UPDATES

OBTAIN PROOF OF DELIVERY

TO
VANCOUVER, BC CA

SERVICE
FedEx International Priority

WEIGHT
0.51b s/0.23 kgs

TOTAL PIECES TOTAL SHIPMENT WEIGHT
1 0.51b s/0.23 kgs

SHIPPER REFERENCE
Janet Bowen

PACKAGING
FedEx Envelope

STANDARD TRANSIT SHIP DATE

11/21/2019 by 10:30 am Wed 11/20/2019

Local Scan Time

Delivered
On FedEx vehicle for delivery
At local FedEx facility

International shipment release -

Import

At destination sort facility
In transit

Departed FedEx location

Arrived at FedEx location

Left FedEx origin facility

Picked up

Shipment information sent to FedEx

https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/index.html ?tracknumbers=777016273743&cntry_code=us

Page 1of1

12/2/2019
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Am( 2 86 24
United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

December 23, 2013
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC260035, AMC279081,
AMC282654, AMC286824,
AMC357473, AMC365714,
AMC365415

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7013 0600 0001 7594 4199

NOTICE
PAN AMERICAN FERTILIZER CORP. : This Decision Affects Those Claims
601-570 GRANVILLE ST. : Shown in the Block Below.
VANCOUVER, BC. V6C 3P1 g
CANADA
SEE ATTACHED LIST

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received
by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership
cannot be processed for the following reason(s):

According to BLM records, the grantor on the conveyance document does not own the claims.
The claims are currently in the name of Gold Fame (U.S.A.). No documentation was provided to
transfer the claims from Gold Fame (U.S.A.) to Pan American Fertilizer Corp. Please provide
the required documents so that we may proceed with this transfer of interest to Pan American
Fertilizer Corp.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or
additional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not
received within the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain
the non-refundable processing fees submitted.



-

[f additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith, at 602-417-9355. Please

include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Enclosure

7t

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

sy



United States Department of the Interior k*
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT —‘N
; : TAKE PRIDE’
Arizona State Office INAMERICA
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
www.az.blm.gov

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (933) RE

The enclosed serial register page(s) identifies the serial number(s) that have been assigned to your
mining claim location notice(s). Please review the information and notify Rod Ebert at
(602) 417-9397 if there are any changes.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ASSESSMENT YEAR: Begins at 12 noon September 1 through 12 noon the following September 1.

If the claim is located on or before September 1 and near the end of the assessment year, you must
pay the $170 plus an additional $125 maintenance fee to cover the upcoming assessment year. If you
qualify for a waiver, you may submit a Small Miner’s Waiver Certification (waiver) rather than pay
the $125 for the assessment year. (Example: If the location date is August 28 and you file with BLM
September 5, you must pay $170 for the assessment year in which the claim is located and either pay
an additional $125 maintenance fee or file a waiver for the following year at the same time. If you
do not qualify for a waiver, you must pay the additional $125 maintenance fee.) Also, the location
fee for new mining claims has increased from $25 to $30. Any new mining claims located on or
after November 8, 2005, will cost $170 per claim. This includes a $30 location fee, $125
maintenance fee, and $15 service charge.

MAINTAINING CLAIMS: Either a $125 Maintenance Fee payment per claim or a waiver must be
filed on or before each September 1 and is filed in advance for the upcoming year. There is no fee
required for the waiver. If you file a waiver, you must file a Proof of Labor or Notice of Intention to
Hold by December 30"™. BLM service charge is $10 per claim.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS: It is important to notify us of any change of address. Please list the
claim name and serial number(s). There is no fee for a change of address.

AMENDMENTS: If a correction is required on the original location notice, an amended notice
should be filed with the BLM and County Recorder. BLM service charge is $10 per claim. You
cannot amend a mining claim to add additional acreage or locators, or to change the type of claim
(i.e., lode to placer).

TRANSFER OF INTEREST: If there is a change of ownership, the notarized transfer document
must be filed with BLM and the County Recorder. BLM service charge is $10 per claim.

PRIOR TO OPERATION: Contact the BLM Field Office or Forest Service Office having
jurisdiction over the land in which your claim is located, pertaining to what type of work you are
allowed to do and what steps are required, such as casual work, notice or plan of operations, and

bond requirements.
Re s)zlo6

Sewhk 4o Navment wpao,
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It appears, when comparing your maps, the references included with your claim, and
Federal government Master Title Plats, that portions of the following lode mining claims
may contain lands for which the Federal government does not own the mineral estate:

AMC # Claim Name
AMC 365718 DC-5
AMC 365719 DC-6
AMC 365720 DC-7
AMC 365727 DC-14
AMC 365728 DC-15
AMC 365731 DC-18
AMC 365732 DC-19
AMC 365733 DC-20
AMC 365734 DC-21
AMC 365735 DC-22
AMC 365738 DC-25
AMC 365739 DC-26
AMC 365740 DC-27
AMC 365741 DC-28
AMC 365742 DC-30
AMC 365743 DC-31
AMC 365746 DC-34
AMC 365747 DC-35
AMC 365748 DC-36
AMC 365749 DC-37
AMC 365750 DC-39
AMC 365763 DC-70
AMC 365766 DC-73
AMC 365767 DC-74
AMC 365768 DC-75
AMC 365769 DC-76
AMC 365770 DC-77
AMC 365771 DC-78
AMC 365772 DC-79
AMC 365773 DC-81
AMC 365775 DC-83
AMC 365776 DC-84
AMC 365777 DC-85
AMC 365782 DC-90
AMC 365792 DC-100

Please be aware that the Federal government conveys no express rights to these private
lands. Any rights that might accrue will be limited and determined by the specific
situation. These situations are more thoroughly explained in the IBLA decision, Santa Fe
Mining, Inc., 79 IBLA 48 (1984).



It appears, when comparing your maps, the references included with your claim, and
federal government Master Title Plats, that portions of the following lode mining claims
may contain lands situated within the Dos Cabezas Mountains Wilderness Area. These
lands are not open mining.

AMC # Claim Name
AMC 365751 DC-40
AMC 365753 DC-42
AMC 365754 DC-43
AMC 365755 DC-44
AMC 365756 DC-45
AMC 365757 DC-46
AMC 365758 DC-47
AMC 365783 DC-91
AMC 365787 DC-95
AMC 365788 DC-96

AMC 365789 DC-97



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/2/2019

000 O OO
Box Number= AZ15200

0 0 OO O

Claim Begin-End: AMC286818-AMC286824

3 Transfers

AT 215200 amczsorrs amcasess



JIrre AE0035
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_ 232697
When recorded mail to: A6 2| 8
David Velisek 3235/6 7
Goldridge Holdings Ltd. 3 7
1500 Royal Centre o o 2
1055 West Georgia Street T = =
Vancouver, BC % > g
V6E 4N7 z & 'm
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QUIT CLAIM DEED e R

For consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, I or we. Golden Fame (USA) Inc.

hereby quit-claim to Goldridge Holdings Ltd.

all right, title or interest in the following real property sitnated in Cochise County, Arizona:

UNPATENTED CLAIMS
Uﬁpatented Claim Name % AMC &umbcr Location Date Com;ty Filing
Mountain Dew #1 AMC260035 09!01/1986 ” 860920652
Mountain Dew #2 | AMC260036 09/01/1986 860920653 |
Mountain Dew #3 : AM6260037 09/01/1986 860920654
Tram #] 1 AMC260038 09/01/1986 N 860920635
Tram #2 : % AMC260039 09!"(;1‘.’1986 860920656
Tram#3 | AMC260040 09/01/1986 860920657
(Easey #1 AMCZGO(&M 09/01/198a 860920658
Casey #2 AMC260042 09/01/1986 860920659
Casey #3 AMC260043 09/01/1986 860920660
Bearcat - AMC260044 09/01/1986 860920661
Suspension #4 AMC260045 V FU9I01.’I986 860‘)20662’ o
Chryb;ler AMC279081 12/21/1987 880100151
’Merrily i3 AMC285849 03/23/1988 880306340
| Merrily #4 1y

AMC282650

03/23/1988

752,

\N

4777

_ 880306341



Unpatented Claim Name AMC Number Location Date County Filing
Merrily #5 AMC282651 03/23/1988 880306342
Merrily #6 AMC282652 03/23/1988 880306343
Merrily #7 AMC282653 03/23/1988 880306344
Merrily #8 AMC282654 03/23/1988 880306345
Merrily #9 AMC286818 06/27/1988 880613582
Merrily #10 AMC286819 06/27/1988 880613583
Merrily #11 AMC286820 06/27/1988 880613584
Merrily #12 AMC286821 06/27/1988 880613585
Merrily #13 AMC286822 06/27/1988 880613586
Merrily #14 AMC286823 06/27/1988 880613587
Merrily #15 AMC286824 06/27/1988 880613588 E
NWR #1 (Placer) AMC357467 11/19/2002 21137229 =2
NWR #2 (Placer) AMC357468 11/19/2002 21137230 :
NWR #3 (Placer) AMC357469 11/19/2002 21137231 g
NWR #4 (Placer) AMC357470 11/19/2002 21137232 %
NWR #5 (Placer) AMC357471 11/19/2002 21137233
NWR #6 (Placer) AMC357472 11/19/2002 21137234
Mountain Dew #4 AMC357474 11/19/2002 21137228
Mountain Dew #5 AMC357473 11/19/2002 21137227
DC-1 AMC365714 04/21/2005 50517987
DC-2 AMC365415 04/21/2005 50517988
DC-3 AMC365716 04/21/2005 50517989
DC-4 AMC365717 04/21/2005 50517990
DC-5 AMC365718 04/21/2005 50517991
DC-6 AMC365719 04/21/2005 50517992
DC-7 AMC365720 04/21/2005 50517993
DC-8 AMC365721 04/22/2005 50517994
DC-9 AMC365722 04/22/2005 50517995
DC-10 AMC365723 04/21/2005 050517996
DC-11 AMC365724 04/21/2005 050517997

LEZ o SZ IV hidl

e



Unpatented Claim Name AMC Number Location Date County Filing
DC-12 AMC365725 04/21/2005 050517998
DC-13 AMC365726 04/21/2005 050517999
DC-14 AMC365727 04/21/2005 050518000
DC-15 AMC365728 04/21/2005 050518001
DC-16 AMC365729 04/21/2005 050518002
DC-17 AMC365730 04/21/2005 050518003
DC-18 AMC365731 04/21/2005 050518004
DC-19 AMC365732 04/21/2005 050518005
DC-20 AMC365733 04/21/2005 050518006
DC-21 AMC365734 04/20/2005 050518007
DC-22 AMC365735 04/20/2005 050518008
DC-23 AMC365736 04/21/2005 050518009 <
DC-24 AMC365737 0412112005 0505180105
DC-25 AMC365738 04/21/2005 050518011 >—zz
DC-26 AMC365739 04/21/2005 050518012 :‘»;
DC-27 AMC365740 04/21/2005 050518013 g
DC-28 AMC365741 04/20/2005 050518014 %
DC-30 AMC365742 04/19/2005 050518015
DC-31 AMC365743 04/19/2005 050518016
DC-32 AMC365744 03/02/2005 050518017
DC-33 AMC365745 03/02/2005 050518018
DC-34 AMC365746 04/19/2005 050518019
DC-35 AMC365747 04/19/2005 050518020
DC-36 AMC365748 04/19/2005 050518021
DC-37 AMC365749 04/19/2005 050518022
DC-39 AMC365750 02/25/2005 050518023
DC-40 AMC365751 037022005 050518024
DC-41 AMC365752 03/02/2005 050518025
DC-42 AMC365753 03/02/2005 050518026
DC-43 AMC365754 03/02/2005 050518027
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Unpatented Claim Name AMC Number Location Date County Filing
DC-44 AMC365755 04/19/2005 050518028
DC-45 AMC365756 04/19/2005 050518029
DC-46 AMC365757 04/19/2005 050518030
DC-47 AMC365758 02/25/2005 050518031
DC-66 AMC365759 04/2212005 050518032
DC-67 AMC365760 04/22/2005 050518033
DC-68 AMC365761 04/22/2005 050518034
DC-69 AMC365762 04/22/2005 050518035
DC-70 AMC365763 04/21/2005 050518036
DC-71 AMC365764 04/21/2005 050518037
DC-72 AMC365765 04/21/2005 050518038
DC-73 AMC365766 04/22/2005 050518039
DC-74 AMC365767 04/22/2005 050518040
DC-75 AMC365768 04/21/2005 050518041
DC-76 AMC365769 04/21/2005 050518042
DC-77 AMC365770 04/22/2008 050518043
DC-78 AMC365771 04/22/2005 050518044 ==
DC-79 AMC365772 04/2212005 050518045 5
DC-81 AMC365773 02/25/2005 050518046
DC-82 AMC365774 0212512005 050518047 =
DC-83 AMC365775 02/25/2005 050518048
DC-84 AMC365776 02/25/2005 050518049
DC-85 AMC365777 02/25/2005 050518050
DC-86 AMC365778 02/25/2005 050518051
DC-87 AMC365779 02/25/2005 050518052
DC-88 AMC365780 02/25/2005 050518053
DC-89 AMC365781 02/25/2005 050518054
DC-90 AMC365782 04/19/2005 050518055
DC-91 AMC365783 02/25/2005 050518056
DC-92 AMC365784 02/25/2005 050518057
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Unpatented Claim Name AMC Number Location Date County Filing
DC-93 AMC365785 02/25/2005 050518058
DC-94 AMC365786 02/25/2005 050518059
DC-95 AMC365787 02/25/2005 050518060
DC-96 AMC365788 02/25/2005 050518061
DC-97 AMC365789 02/25/2005 050518062
DC-98 AMC365790 02/25/2005 050518063
DC-99 AMC365791 02/25/2005 050518064
DC-100 AMC365792 04/22/2005 050518065
PATENTED CLAIMS
Patent ID ;él::::;l If::ll;etr B(o::l:l lll;gge Parcel Number
umber 45
BUICK 4380 1165301 155/573 602-15-001-8 &
CHEVROLET 4380 1165301 155/573 602-15-001-8 =
DODGE 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6 ‘:
EAST JUNO 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6 |G
EWELL SPRING 1554 NA 20/71 602-07-002A-7 g
FORD 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6
GOLD RIDGE 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002A-7
GOLD RIDGE 1 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6
GRACIE 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002A-7
JUNO 4380 1165301 | 155/573 602-07-002A-7
JUNO NO.1 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6
PACKARD 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6
PIERCE ARROW 4380 1165301 155/573 602-15-001-8
| STAR 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6
STUDEBAKER 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6
STUTZ 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002B-6

g€ 2 d SZ 9NV hil

{18

S0 31V AV Wi

|

3313

03A1303Y



SUSPENSION NO. 1 4380 1165301 155/573 602-07-002A-7
SUSPENSIONNO.2 | 4380 | 1165301 | 155/573 602-07-002A-7
SUSPENSIONNO.3 | 4380 | 1165301 | 155/573 602-07-002A-7
THELMA 4380 | 1165301 | 155/573 602-07-002A-7
TOWN LOTS
PARCEL ROLL
305-19-003 0 0091886
305-19-004 3 0001887
305-23-008 6 0091915
305-23-011 4 0091918
305-23-016 9 0091923
305-23-017 2 0091924
305-23-018 5 0091925
305-23-019 8 091926
305-23-020 0 0091927 =
305-23-021 3 091928 C_DQ_
305-23-022 6 0091929 ?;
305-23-035 4 0091941 2
305-68-001 6 0092814 Z
602-07-002A 7 0121658 z
602-07-002B 6 0121659

602-15-001 8

0121663
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Dated this 3 day of TYNE

,2014
GRANTOR GRANTEE
Golden Fame (USA) Inc. Goldridge Holdings Ltd.
1980-1075 West Georgia St. 1500 Royal Centre
Vancouver, BC, V6E 3C9 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC
V6E 4N7

—Z

Savio Chiu
Director
Golden Fame {USA) Inc.

2
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day o Jv U{ .2014

Notary Public

My Commission will expire:

Nlp(

[P

+ [
mond Balakrishnan
Desniitmahfn snd Solﬁ:i!ol
Mchitlan Lu!
4500 = 1056 West Georgia Strest

couver, 8C VOE 4NT
Vane 04,680,911
¥ 804,685.7084
sLaw Corporation
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8/14/2014

Goldridge Holdings Ltd.
1500 Royal Centre

1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC

V6E 4N7

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 89504

To Whom It May Concern

Re: Unpatented Claims - Transfer of Ownership

We are contacting you to arrange for the transfer of ownership of 112 unpatented claims from Golden
Fame (USA) Inc. to Goldridge Holdings Ltd. (see Table 1 below for list). Attached is a copy of the signed
and notarized quit claim deed which assigns title of the claims over to Goldridge Holdings Ltd. {(original

~ sent to Cochise County Recorder), plus payment of $10 per claim for a total of $1,120 (cheque

" - enclosed).

E Unpatented Claim Name

AMC Number

Location Date

County Filing

1. Mountain Dew #1 : AMC260035 09/01/1986 860920652
2. Mountain Dew #2 AMC260036 09/01/1986 860920653
3. . Mountain Dew #3 AMC260037 09/01/1986 860920654
4, Tram#1 AMC260038 09/01/1986 860920655
5. Tram#2 AMC260039 09/01/1986 860920656
6. Tram#3 AMC260040 09/01/1986 860920657
7. . Casey#l AMC260041 09/01/1986 860920658
8. (Casey#2 AMC260042 09/01/1986 860920659
9. Casey#3 AMC260043 09/01/1986 860920660
10. Bearcat AMC260044 09/01/1986 860920661
11. - Suspension #4 AMC260045 09/01/1986 860920662
12. Chrysler AMC279081 12/21/1987 880100151
13. Merrily #3. AMC282649 03/23/1988 880306340
14. Merrily #4 AMC282650 03/23/1988 880306341
15. Merrily #5 AMC282651 03/23/1988 880306342
16. Merrily #6 AMC282652 03/23/1988 880306343
17." Merrily #7 AMC282653 03/23/1988 880306344
18. Merrily #8 AMC282654 03/23/1988 880306345
19.  Merrily #9 AMC286818 06/27/1988 880613582
20.  Merrily #10 AMC286819 06/27/1988 880613583
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Merrily #11

. Merrily #12

Merrily #13
Merrily #14

. Merrily #15 = -

NWR #1 (Placer)
NWR #2 (Placer)
NWR #3 (Placer)
NWR #4 (Placer)
NWR #5 (Placer)

NWR #6 (Placer). ..
Mountain Dew #4
Mountain Dew #5

DC-1

. DC2

DC-3
DC-4
DC-5
DC-6
DC-7
DC-8 -
DC-9

. DE-10

DC-11

. DC12

DC-13
DC-14
DC-15
DC-16
DC-17

. DC-18 "

DC-19
DC-20..
DC-21
DC-22
DC-23

DC-24-

DC-25
DC-26
DC-27
DC-28
DC-30
DC-31
DC-32
DC-33
DC-34

AMC Number
AMC(C286820 :
AMC286821
AMC286822
AMC286823

AMC286824

AMC357467
AMC357468
AMC357469
AMC357470
AMC357471

AMC357472 - -

AMC357474
AMC357473
AMC365714

 AMC365415

AMC365716
AMC365717"
AMC365718
AMC365719
AMC365720

 AMC365721

AMC365722
AMC365723:
AMC365724

- AMC365725:

AMC365726
AMC365727
AMC365728
AMC365729
AMC365730

AMC365731

AMC365732
AMC(C365733
AMC365734
AMC365735
AMC365736
AMC365737
AMC365738
AMC365739
AMC365740
AMC365741
AMC365742
AMC365743<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>